8700 PVC
SWING DOOR
IMPACT
TDI-817 -
EMK 11/13/15
A
 R
E

7. ALL FRAMES ARE PROCESSED AND SCREWED TOGETHER. VENTS ARE
PROCESSED AND TIERODDED TOGETHER.
8. SERIES / MODEL DESIGNATION: SD-8700.
9. THE DESIGNATION X AND O STAND FOR THE FOLLOWING:
X = OPERABLE DOOR.
10. SECTION CALLOUTS APPLY TO ALL CONFIGURATIONS.
11. INTERIOR FLUSH BOLTS ON ACTIVE PANEL TO BE ENGAGED DURING
SEVERE WEATHER.X
SYSTEM 1
(CAR 138-279/138-746)
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN PRESSURE: +90/-90 PSF
38" MAX. SINGLE
DOOR WIDTH
35 5/8" MAX.
PANEL WIDTH
24 5/8"
GLASS DLO
96 3/4"
MAX.
UNIT
HEIGHT
84 1/8"
GLASS
DLO
95 1/8"
MAX.
PANEL
HEIGHT
8 1/2"
GENERAL NOTES AND
ELEVATIONS
MODEL 8700 SYSTEM 1
SWING DOOR - LARGE MISSILE IMPACT
 TABLE OF CONTENTS
GENERAL NOTES & ELEVATIONS.....1
SECTION VIEWS & GLAZING..............2
BOM......................................................3
EXTRUSIONS.......................................4
ANCHOR SCHEDULE & NOTES..........5
INSTALLATION DETAILS.....................6
20"
NOTE:
HINGE SPACINGS ARE 8-1/2"
FROM ENDS AND 20" MAX. O.C.
FOR 81" TO 97" UNIT HEIGHT.
A
A
BB
SEE
NOTE 4
A
6
B
6
12/11/2020
8700 PVC
SWING DOOR
IMPACT
TDI-817 -
EMK 11/13/15
A
 R
E
V
IS
E
D
 T
O
 T
D
I R
E